

April 30, 2026
150004-018

Honorable Benjamin Boutwell, Mayor
Town of Century
7995 North Century Boulevard
Century, FL 32535

RE: Century Well and Water Plant Rehabilitation – Well No. 2 Lime Feeder

Dear Mayor Boutwell:

As you are aware, the Town received a Pilot Grant from FDEP to install a new Lime Feeder at Well No. 2. The grant was for \$40,000.00 and included \$4,000.00 for Grant Administration and Engineering related to the change from the existing lime feeder to the new one. When the Grant was awarded, we updated our invoices but failed to prepare a Task Order Amendment. We just discovered this oversight and have attached the Amendment here for your review and execution.

I will attend the next Council meeting to answer any Council questions on this matter as necessary. In the interim, should you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

MUNICIPAL ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC.



Dale E. Long, P.E., LEED AP
Senior Project Engineer

/DEL

Attachments

This is **EXHIBIT K**, consisting of [2] pages, referred to in and part of the **Agreement between Owner and Engineer for Professional Services – Task Order Edition** dated [December 7, 2015].

Amendment To Task Order No. MES-16

1. Background Data:

- a. Effective Date of Task Order: October 15, 2021
- b. Owner: Town of Century
- c. Engineer: Municipal Engineering Services, Inc.
- d. Specific Project: Miscellaneous Well & Water Treatment Plant Improvements

2. Description of Modifications

- a. Engineer shall perform the following Additional Services:
Grant/Construction Administration related to the addition of a new Lime Feeder at Well No. 2.
- b. For the Additional Services or the modifications to services set forth above, Owner shall pay Engineer the following additional or modified compensation: **\$4,000.00**
- c. The schedule for rendering services under this Task Order is modified as follows: **The project schedule will be unchanged and will run concurrently with the Contractor's Construction schedule.**

See attached letter Dated April 30, 2026.

3. Task Order Summary (Reference only)

- a. Original Task Order amount: **\$63,000.00**
- b. Net change for prior amendments: **\$0.00**
- c. This amendment amount: **\$4,000.00**
- d. Adjusted Task Order amount: **\$67,000.00**

The foregoing Task Order Summary is for reference only and does not alter the terms of the Task Order, including those set forth in Exhibit C.

Owner and Engineer hereby agree to modify the above-referenced Task Order as set forth in this Amendment. All provisions of the Agreement and Task Order not modified by this or previous Amendments remain in effect. The Effective Date of this Amendment is _____.

OWNER:

ENGINEER:

By: _____

By: _____

Title: _____

Title: _____

Date _____

Date _____

Signed: _____

Signed: _____